" 1n accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England
& Wales} Rules 2016 and

o s maine NOtice of statement of affairs

Inscivency Act 1986.

Ll

Companies House

22/09/201 7
MPAN!ES HOUSE #433

Company details

1 |
Company number I? EEGFE ITW

Company name in full | Safetax Limited

% Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) | Gerald
Surname | [rwin
Liquidator's address
Building name!number‘ Station House
Street I Midland Drive

|
Post town ’ Sutton Coldfield
CountyRegion | West Midlands
s [B[7 2] [1[T[U]
Country
u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) |

Surname |

@ Qther liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number

Street

Post town
County/Region

|
|
|
l
Postcode {——{—_F’_’_‘_’_Ii

Country

0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liguidator.

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

o7 ofe [2Tol1p7

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature /

Signature date

2l Tofe P2iolilr

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Safetax Limited

on the 7 September 2017

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name 16 B cn

Signed Q/\L

Dated B \0“\‘\’7




Safetax Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 September 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature w Date 1 \ “ \\\P)

NIL



Safetax Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 September 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets availabte for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Directors Current Account 493.00
HM Revenue & Customs - APN Uncertain
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE Uncertain
493.00
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (493.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (493.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 264.00
264.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (757.00)

Signature @L/Q/ Date “1 ‘ A l\ )



Z€.60 £10T 19queides G B0'SL0Z 19N DS Sdi L Jot ebed

aineubig
oo'cer Bujjejo] sauug |
0G'ce¥ 476 ZSM "aaiysplolers ‘poomiuing ‘peoy Js(suny ¢G1 yoasg ue| 0042
3 s$S9.ppY aweN Koy

siojpaln Auedwon - g
pajylwi] xejajeg
Auedwo) g uimi|



Z¢ 60 £10Z Jequaidag 6o

0102 19A DS Sdi L jo | ofed

aineubis

00°ze 00°0 A 001 Buijjelo) saljuz Jayl0 |
00°ze 00°0 A 0oL Buielo) saujug yoea L3 jo saieys v, L
00°002 00°0 00Z 00’} Buijejol samuz AreuvipiQ |
oo'ze 000 A% 0oL 1BUYi0 4716 ZSM ‘SHYSPIOYRIS ‘pooMILING PEOY 19ISUNH HGL yooag eodagay BpUAT SIN L0gH
oo'ee 00’0 Ze 00’1 yoee L3 Jo saleys v,

00002 000 0oe o0’ Areupio 4716 £SM "Bayspiogels ‘poomjuing ‘peoy 19(Suny 5| yoseg ue| JW ooaH

Saleyg  an[ep
dnpied dnpsiies J0 "©N leuionN  adA} ssSalppy aweN Aoy

siaployaleys - 9
pajlwiT xe)ajeg
Auedwon B uiag



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

John Pearson

I Contact name

All infermation on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Irwin & Company

Station House

|
| Midland Drive
|
|™"  Sutton Coldfield
| County/Region W .
est Midlands
= [B7(2] [1[T[U]_
Country

|Dx

Telephone

0121 321 1700
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
Ifgllowing:

The company name and number match the

information held on the public Register.

You have attached the required documents.
4 You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of ¢harge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




